

Diaspora Women Arise Entrepreneurship Program Terms and Conditions

1. Program Commitment:

 By registering for the Diaspora Women Arise Entrepreneurship Program, participants are committing to attend all 12 weekly sessions, as well as actively engage in the program activities and assignments.

2. Participation Requirements:

 Participants are expected to actively contribute to the program, demonstrate respect for fellow participants, facilitators, and guest speakers, and adhere to the program schedule and guidelines.

3. Confidentiality:

 All information shared within the program is to be kept confidential. Participants are not to disclose the personal or business information of fellow participants outside of the program.

4. Intellectual Property:

 Participants retain the rights to their own business ideas, concepts, and plans. They are responsible for ensuring that they are not infringing on the intellectual property rights of others during the program.

5. Use of Program Materials:

 Program materials, including presentations, handouts, and resources shared during the program, are for personal use only and are not to be shared or reproduced without permission.

6. Code of Conduct:

 Participants are expected to maintain a professional and respectful demeanor throughout the program, refraining from engaging in any behavior that may be deemed offensive, discriminatory, or disruptive.

7. Photo and Video Release:

 By participating in the program, participants grant permission to Diaspora Women Arise to use their likeness in photographs, videos, and other promotional materials related to the program.

8. Feedback and Evaluation:

 Participants may be asked to provide feedback and complete program evaluation surveys to help improve future iterations of the program.

9. **Program Modifications:**

Diaspora Women Arise reserves the right to modify the program schedule, content, or structure
if deemed necessary. Participants will be notified of any significant changes in advance.

10. Termination of Participation:

 Diaspora Women Arise reserves the right to terminate a participant's involvement in the program if their behavior is deemed to be in violation of the program's terms and conditions.

By registering for the Diaspora Women Arise Entrepreneurship Program, participants acknowledge that they have read and understood the program's terms and conditions and agree to abide by them throughout the duration of the program.